

POCSO Case. No. 12/2023 (Registration No. - 12/2023)
CNR- WBND010006712023
JO code – WB00731

Order No. 03
Date: 14-08-2023

Accused person namely Rejual karim is produced from the correctional home and another accused Rakesh Biswas is present by filing hazirah and their counsel is present.

Ld. Spl. P.P. is also present.

Today also no witness turns up. S.R is received, duly served upon the witness.

However, the case is adjourned today.

Fix 26.09.2023 for evidence of CSW- 4 i.e., the V.G.

Issue new summon.

Accused person namely Rejual karim be remanded back to correctional home.

Todate for production and appearance of accused persons.

Sd/- S.K.Jha
Judge Special Cour
under POCSO Act,
Krishnagar, Nadia.