

Present: Kazi Abul Hasem
JO Code- WB00787
POCSO case no-12 of 2023(Reg no.12 of 2023)
CNR- WBND010006712023

Order no. 10 ,
dated-25-04-2024

Today is fixed for evidence VG & CSW1.
Accd person namely Rejaul Karim is produced from JC.
Ld. Defence Counsel on behalf of the accd is present.
Another accd person is present by filing hazira.
Ld. Defence Counsel on behalf of the accd is also present.
Ld. PP is also present.
Hazira of the VG has been filed .
VG is examined as PW1 and cross examined by defence Counsel and finally discharged.
Statement of the accd u/s 164 of CrPC has been marked as Exbt-1 and signature of the VG on statement of the accd u/s 164 of CrPC is marked as Exbt 1/1(collectively).
Signature of the VG has been taken on separate paper and kept in an envelope.
Fix 05-06-2024 for evidence of CSW 1.
The accd person namely Rejaul Karim is remanded back to JC.
Todate for the production /appearance of the accd person.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Sd/- Kazi Abul Hasem
Judge, Special Court,
Under POCSO Act
Krishnagar, Nadia